
Sunday, June 17 (The Fourth Sunday After Pentecost)
8:15 a.m.	    Holy Communion: Rite I ~ Church

Preacher	 The Rev. Andrew R. O'Dell
Lector		  TBD
Chalice	 Lon Burris, TBD
Usher		  Richard Hutson
Altar Guild	 Claudia Phillipps, Barbara Bremer
Flower Guild	 Bee Hamrick, Anne Crawford, Marsee Lee,

			   Kim Meyer, Pat Wardlaw, Cordes Simpson,
			   Becky Barber, Martha Stoney, Mary Anne Hanckel
9:30 a.m.     Centering Prayer, Pringle Franklin ~ The Chapel
9:45 a.m.	 Nursery ~ Parish House, room 108
10:30 a.m.   Children’s Church ~ Parish House, room 109
10:30 a.m.   Holy Communion: Rite I ~ Church
	         (World Missions Commissioning)

Preacher	 The Rev. Andrew R. O'Dell
Lector		  Andy Anderson
Chalice	 Foster Gaillard, Mike Mullins,
		  Martha Vetter, Gerry McCord
Ushers		  John Blincow, John Paul,
		  Will Cramer, Bonner Cousins	     
Greeters	 Ann Harrington
Acolyte Mentor	 TBD
Acolytes	 Rhett Andrews, TBD, TBD, TBD
Altar Guild	 Betsy Harvey, Cam Stuhr,
		  Margaret von Werssowetz

	     Flower Guild	 Bee Hamrick, Anne Crawford, Marsee Lee,
			   Kim Meyer, Pat Wardlaw, Cordes Simpson,
			   Becky Barber, Martha Stoney, Mary Anne Hanckel
Monday, June 18 (Church Open to Visitors 10 a.m. – 4p.m.)   

Tuesday, June 19 (Church Open to Visitors 10 a.m. – 4p.m.)  
8:00 a.m.	    Men’s Bible Study, Hank Avent ~ Prayer Room
9:15 a.m.	    Staff Meeting ~ Ministries Hall, Parlor
9:00 p.m.     St. Philip's Softball Game ~ RL Jones Center, Mt. Pleasant
Wednesday, June 20 (Church Open to Visitors 10 a.m. – 4p.m.) 
8:00 a.m      Morning Prayer, 1928 BCP ~ Chapel
5:30 p.m      Wednesdays Alive, Holy Communion Rite II ~ Church
6:45 p.m.	     Young Professionals (20s/30s) Bible Study ~ Hipp Residence
Thursday, June 21 (Church Open to Visitors 10 a.m. – 4p.m.)  
7:30 a.m.	    Men’s Bible Study, Dana Heikes ~ Ministries Hall, Parlor
8:00 a.m.     Centering Prayer, Pringle Franklin ~ Ministries Hall, Prayer Room
6:30 p.m.     Women’s Bible Study ~ Macmurphy Residence, Mt. Pleasant
Friday, June 22 (Church Open to Visitors 10 a.m. - 12 noon) 
7:00 a.m.	    Men’s Bible Study, Guv Gottshalk ~ Tea Garden
7:00 a.m.	    Men’s Bible Study, Group Led ~ Ministries Hall, Parlor
Sunday, June 24 (The Fifth Sunday After Pentecost)
8:15 a.m.	    Holy Communion: Rite I ~ Church

Preacher	 The Rev. Brian K. McGreevy 
Lector		  Lon Burris
Chalice	 Colby Broadwater, Lon Burris
Usher		  Hugh Davis
Altar Guild	 Betsy Harvey, Judy Middleton
Flower Guild	 Laura Jenkins Thompson, Kirsten Barr, Mara 	

			   Brockbank, Renee Defore, Susan Hemminger, 	
			   Ann Rhett, Nancy Rhett
9:00 a.m.     Adult Choir Rehearsal ~ Ministries Hall, Choir Room
9:45 a.m.	 Nursery ~ Parish House, room 108
10:30 a.m.   Children’s Church ~ Parish House, room 109
10:30 a.m.   Morning Prayer: Rite I ~ Church
	     Preacher	 The Rev. Brian K. McGreevy

Lectors		 Margaret Newman-Crowson,
		  Cynthia Patteson

Sunday, June 24 (continued)
Ushers		  Drake Rogers, Leigh Colyer,
		  Gregg Lancaster, Dan Bradley	     
Greeters	 Robert and Margaret McKenzie
Acolyte Mentor	 Clay Hershey
Acolytes	 Thomas Blincow, Wells Gamble,
		  Jackson Ayers, Harris Ayers,
		  Clay Hershey, Thomas Hershey
Flower Guild	 Laura Jenkins Thompson, Kirsten Barr, Mara 	

			   Brockbank, Renee Defore, Susan Hemminger, 	
			   Ann Rhett, Nancy Rhett
Monday, June 25 (Church Open to Visitors 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.)

Tuesday, June 26 (Church Open to Visitors 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.)  
8:00 a.m.	    Men’s Bible Study, Hank Avent ~ Prayer Room
9:15 a.m.	    Staff Meeting ~ Ministries Hall, Parlor
Wednesday, June 27 (Church Open to Visitors 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.) 
8:00 a.m      Morning Prayer, 1928 BCP ~ Chapel
10:30 a.m.   inSPIRE Mailing Prep ~ Ministries Hall, Parlor 
5:30 p.m      Wednesdays Alive, Holy Communion Rite II ~ Church
6:45 p.m.	    Young Professionals (20s/30s) Bible Study ~ Hipp Residence
Thursday, June 28 (Church Open to Visitors 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.)
7:30 a.m.	    Men’s Bible Study, Dana Heikes ~ Ministries Hall, Parlor
8:00 a.m.     Centering Prayer, Pringle Franklin ~ Ministries Hall, Prayer Room
6:30 p.m.     Women’s Bible Study ~ Macmurphy Residence, Mt. Pleasant
Friday, June 29 (Church Open to Visitors 10 a.m. - 12 noon) 
7:00 a.m.	    Men’s Bible Study, Guv Gottshalk ~ Tea Garden
7:00 a.m.	    Men’s Bible Study, Group Led ~ Ministries Hall, Parlor
Sunday, July 1 (The Sixth Sunday After Pentecost)
8:15 a.m.	    Holy Communion: Rite I ~ Church

Preacher	 The Rev. Marc R. Boutan
Lector		  Colby Broadwater
Chalice	 Honoré LeClercq, Colby Broadwater
Usher		  Burk Herrin
Altar Guild	 Carol Robinson, Bertha Booker
Flower Guild	 Bonnie Schrimpf, Caroline Burns, Emily 	

			   Grimball, Carol McLaren, Sarah Stuhr
9:45 a.m.	 Nursery ~ Parish House, room 108
10:30 a.m.   Children’s Church ~ Parish House, room 109
10:30 a.m.   Holy Communion: Rite I ~ Church

Preacher	 The Rev. Marc R. Boutan
Lector		  Carol McLaren
Chalice	 Clark Hanger, Noel Casey,
		  Malcolm Rhodes, Lydia Evans
Ushers		  Thomas Boulware, Cheshire Rhett,
		  Bill Phillipps, Ryan North	     
Greeters	 TBD
Acolyte Mentor	 Jay Davis
Acolytes	 John Kerrison, Morgan Davis, Louisa Kuhn,
		  Lyles Parsell, James Parsell, Lucy Mettler
Altar Guild	 Lindsay Long, Judy Middleton

	     Flower Guild	 Bonnie Schrimpf, Caroline Burns, Emily 	
			   Grimball, Carol McLaren, Sarah Stuhr

The Calendar for the Next Two Weeks

Questions about the calendar?
Need to reserve a room for a church meeting or event?

Contact Rachel Murphy: rmurphy@stphilipschurchsc.org.

Prayers for Mission Trips
Please remember to keep in your prayers those St. Philippians 
who are embarking on mission trips in the coming weeks: Mar-
tha Vetter, who leaves for Rwanda on June 21; and Gerry and 
Suzanne McCord, Clarke and South Wallace, Miles and James 
Barkley, and Sam Robinson, who leave for Haiti on June 20. 

The excellent and well-loved Bible teacher Priscilla Shirer is 
coming to the North Charleston Coliseum July 20-21. You can 
get reduced-price tickets if you order through our group at St. 
Philip’s! The normal price is $79; our group rate is $59. The event 
will be held Friday night from 7:00 to 9:30 and then Saturday 
morning from 9:00 to 12:30. If you would like to go, email Jane 
McGreevy at janemcgreevy@yahoo.com or text her at (843) 
793-9832. Checks (made out to Jane McGreevy) are due by 
Friday, June 22nd. You may leave your check at the church 
office, or you may mail or drop it off at her house (1 Shaftsbury 
Lane, Charleston, SC 29401). If you miss the deadline, you may 
still purchase full-priced tickets on your own and join us there!

Group Rate for St. Philip's!

St. Philip's VBS: Splash Canyon!
For more pictures from Vacation Bible School (6/11-14),
visit our Facebook page, facebook.com/stphilipschurchsc.
You do not need an account to see our posts and pictures.

SAVE THE DATE
June 20-25 ~ Mission Trip to Haiti (please pray)

June 21–Aug. 1 ~ Martha Vetter in Rwanda (please pray)

July 21, 22 ~ Priscilla Schirer event in North Charleston

July 30, 31, Aug. 2 ~ Children's Sight Reading Camp

September 9 ~ Rally Sunday

October 26–28 ~ Parish Retreat at Kanuga

Beginning Music
Theory Class

Tuesdays, 2-3 pm in the Choir Room
Are you a singer who must hear the music 
before you can sing it? Are you lost when 
you hear musical terms? Is sight reading 
your worst nightmare? Do you want to 

learn more about music? Come learn how 
to follow music and learn what all those 

symbols mean in this beginning music the-
ory class. Questions?  Contact Pat Gould at 

pgould@stphilipschurchsc.org
or 843-364-9552.

Young Professionals Bible Study
Wednesdays at 6:45 p.m., 194 Tradd St.

The Young Professionals Bible Study will be reading C.S. 
Lewis's The Screwtape Letters aloud for the summer on 
Wednesday evenings at Laura Wichmann Hipp's. Refresh-
ments are provided! Free parking is available on both sides 
of the street. Please note the change from Sunday nights. 
Questions? Call Laura at 843-708-2228.

Do you have news to share?
Submit your article by email to Lea Andrews at landrews@stphilipschurchsc.org. The inSPIRE prints on Tuesdays each. Submissions should be 

sent by noon on Friday prior to the Tuesday printing. The inSPIRE is available as a weekly paper mailing to your home or as an
email newsletter, and it can be found on our website. Please update your mailing preference with the church office.




